
MEMBER PAPER & CIRCULATION NUMBER NEWSDESK CONTACT NUMBER NEWSDESK EMAIL

Aberdeen Evening Express +44 (0)1224 690 222 ee.news@ajl.co.uk

Daily Record +44 (0)141 309 3250 reporters@dailyrecord.co.uk

Sunday Mail  +44 (0)141 309 3000  reporters@sundaymail.co.uk

Dundee Evening Telegraph +44 (0)1382 223 131 newsdesk@eveningtelegraph.co.uk

Edinburgh Evening News +44 (0)131 311 7311 newsen@edinburghnews.com

Glasgow Evening Times +44 (0)141 302 7000 news@eveningtimes.co.uk

Greenock Telegraph +44 (0)1475 726 511 editorial@greenocktelegraph.co.uk

Paisley Daily Express +44 (0)141 887 7911 news@paisleydailyexpress.co.uk

Scottish Daily Mail +44 (0)141 331 4700 scotland@dailymail.co.uk

Scottish Mail on Sunday +44 (0)141 331 4757  scotland@mailonsunday.co.uk

Scottish Sun +44 (0)141 420 5200 scottish-sun@the-sun.co.uk 

Sun on Sunday +44 (0)20 7782 4000 news@the-sun.co.uk

Sunday Post +44 (0)1382 223 131 editor@sundaypost.com

The Courier +44 (0)1382 223 131 news@thecourier.co.uk

The Herald +44 (0)141 302 7000 news@theherald.co.uk

Sunday Herald  +44 (0)141 302 7000 news@sundayherald.com

The Press & Journal +44 (0)1224 690 222 pj.newsdesk@ajl.co.uk

The Scotsman +44 (0)131 311 7311 newsdeskts@scotsman.com

Scotland on Sunday +44 (0)131 311 7311 newssos@scotlandonsunday.com

Airdrie & Coatbridge Advertiser +44 (0)1236 748 648 news@airdrieandcoatbridgeadvertiser.co.uk

Alloa & Hillcoats Advertiser +44 (0)1259 214 416 editorial@alloaadvertiser.co.uk

Annandale Herald and Moffat News +44 (0)1461 202 078 newsdesk@dngonline.co.uk

Annandale Observer +44 (0)1461 202 078 newsdesk@dngonline.co.uk

Arbroath Herald +44 (0)1241 872 274 news@arbroathherald.co.uk

Ardrossan & Saltcoats Herald +44 (0)1294 464 321 editorial@ardrossanherald.co.uk

Arran Banner +44 (0)1770 302 142 editor@arranbanner.co.uk

Ayr Advertiser +44 (0)1292 267 631 editorial@ayradvertiser.co.uk

Ayrshire Post +44 (0)1292 262 200 news@ayrshirepost.co.uk

Banffshire Journal +44 (0)1261 812 551 editor@banffshire-journal.co.uk

Blairgowrie Advertiser +44 (0)1738 493 200 news@blairgowrieadvertiser.co.uk

Border Telegraph +44 (0)1896 758 395 editorial@bordertelegraph.com

Buchan Observer +44 (0)1779 871 330 news@buchanobserver.com

Caithness Courier +44 (0)1955 602 424 editor@nosn.co.uk

Campbeltown Courier & Argyllshire Advertiser +44 (0)1586 554 646 editor@campbeltowncourier.co.uk

Central Fife Times & Advertiser +44 (0)1383 747 500 editorial@centralfifetimes.co.uk

Clydebank Post +44 (0)141 435 8888 editorial@clydebankpost.co.uk

Cumnock Chronicle +44 (0)1290 421 633 editorial@cumnockchronicle.co.uk

Dumbarton & Vale of Leven Reporter +44 (0)141 435 8888 editorial@dumbartonreporter.co.uk

Dumfries & Galloway Standard +44 (0)1387 240 342 dgnews@s-un.co.uk

Dunfermline Press & West of Fife Advertiser +44 (0)1383 747 500 editorial@dunfermlinepress.co.uk

Dunoon Observer and Argyllshire Standard +44 (0)1369 703 218 editorial@dunoon-observer.com

East Fife Mail +44 (0)1592 598 808 ffpnews@fifetoday.co.uk

East Kilbride News +44 (0)1698 283 200 news@eastkilbridenews.co.uk

East Lothian Courier +44 (0)1620 822 451 editorial@eastlothiancourier.com

Falkirk Herald +44 (0)1324 690 243 editorial@falkirkherald.co.uk

Fife Free Press +44 (0)1592 598 808 ffpnews@fifetoday.co.uk

Fife Herald News & St Andrews Citizen  +44 (0)1592 598 808  ffpnews@fifetoday.co.uk

Forres Gazette +44 (0)1309 672 615 newsdesk@forres-gazette.co.uk

The Galloway News +44 (0)1556 504 141 gallowaynews@s-un.co.uk

Glenrothes Gazette +44 (0)1592 598 808 ffpnews@fifetoday.co.uk

Hamilton Advertiser +44 (0)1698 283 200 news@hamiltonadvertiser.co.uk

Helensburgh Advertiser +44 (0)141 435 8888 editorial@helensburghadvertiser.co.uk

Highland News +44 (0)1463 732 222 newsdesk@highland-news.co.uk

Inverness Courier +44 (0)1463 233 059 editorial@inverness-courier.co.uk

Irvine Herald and Kilwinning Chronicle +44 (0)1563 557 120 news@irvineherald.co.uk

Irvine Times +44 (0)1294 273 421 editorial@irvinetimes.co.uk

John O’Groat Journal +44 (0)1955 602 424 editor@nosn.co.uk

Kilmarnock Standard +44 (0)1563 525 115 news@kilmarnockstandard.co.uk

Kirkintilloch Herald +44 (0)141 775 0040 kirkyherald@jnscotland.co.uk

Lanark & Carluke Gazette +44 (0)1555 772 226 clgazette@jnscotland.co.uk
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Largs & Millport Weekly News +44 (0)1294 464 321 editorial@largsnews.co.uk

Lennox Herald +44 (0)1389 742 299 news@lennoxherald.co.uk

Linlithgow Journal & Gazette +44 (0)1324 690 222 editorial@journalandgazette.co.uk

Lochaber News +44 (0)1397 702 927 -

Motherwell Times & Bellshill Speaker +44 (0)1698 242 553 motherwell.times@jnscotland.co.uk

North Star +44 (0)1349 863 248 editor@north-star-news.co.uk

Northern Scot  +44 (0)1343 548 777 newsdesk@northern-scot.co.uk

Northern Times +44 (0)1408 633 993 editor@northern-times.co.uk

Oban Times +44 (0)1631 568 000 editor@obantimes.co.uk

Peeblesshire News +44 (0)1721 729 481 editorial@peeblesshirenews.com

Perthshire Advertiser +44 (0)1738 626 211 news@perthshireadvertiser.co.uk

Ross-shire Journal +44 (0)1349 863 436 editor@rsjournal.co.uk

Rutherglen Reformer +44 (0)1698 205 135 news@rutherglenreformer.co.uk

Southern Reporter +44 (0)1750 725 426 southern-districtnews@jpress.co.uk

Stirling Observer +44 (0)1786 451 110 news@stirlingobserver.co.uk

Stornoway Gazette and West Coast Advertiser +44 (0)1851 702 687 news@stornowaygazette.co.uk 

Stranraer & Wigtownshire Free Press +44 (0)1776 702 551 news@stranraer-freepress.co.uk

Strathearn Herald +44 (0)1738 493 265 news@strathearnherald.co.uk

Strathspey & Badenoch Herald +44 (0)1479 872 102 editorial@sbherald.co.uk

West Highland Free Press +44 (0)1471 822 464 admin@whfp.co.uk

West Lothian Courier +44 (0)1506 633 544 news@westlothiancourier.co.uk

Wishaw Press +44 (0)1698 376 550 news@wishawpress.co.uk
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